Law Oéfice Report, 10, ‘thuary 2, 1978 , - from June

i

Exie Eleby's house in Los Angeles (Chaikin should be consulted on this)

Backaround: In 1976 Exie Eleby and her son John Anderson each owned
72 interest of property located at 860 West 57th Street, L.A,

On October 1, 1976 a grant deed was recoreded by L.A. Recorder on which
John Anderson had signed, notarized by Kay Nelson, in which he conveyed
his 1/2 interest to Exie, making it her sole and separate property, That
meant he no longer owned any part of this property. There is a slight
discrepancy on this deed - Kay never dated her notarial statement
where_ it says John Anderson appeared before her on.such a date; but,

John Anderson's signature on the deed is dated, and McE]vane says

this is no problem. (ASK CHAIKIN IF THIS IS TRUE?)

Exie conveyed her property to P.T. , and we recorded the deed with
the L.A. Recorder's office, making it public Teard that 'this property
was now owned by P.T. This was done in November or December , 1976.

in summer 1977 we sold this property to a mr, Joe Wilson and he lives
there.

a copy of
This week we received/the attached letter from attorney Jerome Sarrow
saying that he represented John Anderson, that Anderson owned 1/2
interest of Exie's property, and that neither Exie nor P.T. ever
owned or otherwise was entitled to convey Mr. Anderson's interest in
this property. .

After consultation with McElvaneé and Jean Brown, the attached letter
was sent to attorney Sarrow today, copy to Mr, Wilson.

Oreen Armstrong/Poplin - A/o/

- was not a minister in 1972; (3) because the Social Security form names

Oreen is trying to get death benefits from social security administration
as widow of Earl Poplin, She was never legally married to him, until
September 12, 1977 Clara Johnson married them and signed her name on

the marriage certificate as minister, of Christian denomination, and
recorded the marriage certificate with the L.A, County Recorder's office.
When Earl died, Oreen went to Social Security Administration in L.A,

and told them that although Clara had married them in September 1977,

che also had married them in October 1972, and that she had never recorded
this 1972 marriage certificate with the LA County Recorder and that

this marriage certificate and church record of this marriage were destroyed
in the S.F. Temple fire in 1973, She told them this because the September
1977 marriage was too c€lose to the death date; she would have had to

have been married to him longer in order to claim widows death benefits.
The Social Security clerk prepared a SSA form to be signed by Clara

which names Peoples Temple as the place where she married them in 1972

and specifies how the records were destroyed in the fire, Social

Security also wants a statement from the S.F. Temple saying that there

was -a fire in 1973 and that church records were destroyed in it,

We do not want to do any of this (1) because Clara is not an ordained
minister; because she would have to sign a sworn statemerit, which if

false is punishible under federal and/or state law; (2) because she
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2. Oreen Armstrong/Poplin, continued -

Ut

Peoples Temple of the Disciples of Christ on it and this might lead
to further inquiry later on, Lorie Efrien says Oreen told her many
times she never married Earl so that her SSI check would not be cut
down. She married him at the last because she wanted to get the
survivers benefits which are permanent and transferable, whereas
SS| is not transferable. Oreen came up from L.A. this weekend
demanding that we give her a written statement that the church
burned down, etc.; she refused to move for 3 hours in her‘seat after
service until we answered this question; McElvane flew in to report
on other matters from L.A. and we had him talk to her, explaining
that there were legal questions involved and we could not handle

it that night right away and that she should go home, to 1029
Geary where she is staying til she flies back to L.A. later this
week. - ’

Do you have any suggestions/should we have Clara sign the statement
of 1972 marriage/...We wanted to relay this on the radio but
found it impossible to translate.

Aty ey
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STANLEY C. IMERMAD ° © .7 < LOS ARGELES, CALIFORRIA 90010 .

Dec. 20, 1977 A -

"

Mr. Joe L. Wilson
860 West 57th Street
Los Angeles, California

.Dear Mr. Wilson: - <

.-Please be advised that I am the attorney for John Anderson.
Mr. Anderson is the owner of an undivided one-half interest
in and to the property located at 860 West 57th Street,

Los Angeles, California. He received his interest by deed
from his mother, Mrs. Eleby in November of 1972.

Mrs. Eleby subsequently conveyed her interest only to Peoples
Temple of the Disciples of Christ, in November of 1976, and
Peoples Temple conveyed that one-half interest to you.

( However, at all times, Mr. Anderson has been, and now is, the
ovner of an undivideéd one-half interest in said property, and
neither Mrs. Eleby noxr Peoples Temple has ever owned, or other-
wise been entitled to convey Mr. Anderson's interest in the
property.

The purpose of this letter is to put you on notice of the owner-
ship interest of Mr. Anderson in the subject property.

Please feel._.free to contact the undersigned should you have any
questions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

KRANITZ, SARROW & IMERMAN
Professional Corporation
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7 { Jim Jones, .
Pastor
“For ] ws en hungered January 2, 1978
mayc;:;cmtmcal [ .
I was thirsty v
nnl;.tgm‘:mebnnk,
I wog g stranger
and ye ook me in; Mr. Jerome H, Sarrow
If.{%“f’gy‘iﬁf;%z‘? Kranitz, Sarrow & lmerman ..
oty g 4929 Wilshire Blvd.,, Suite 700
and g came unto me. Los Angeles, California 90010
'Uhms’!aﬂl}:tngfx&m‘u
Ansrier him, saying, Dear Mr. Sarrow:
When san we thee an hungered . .
And fed thee? ’ We received a copy of your letter of December 20,
Oﬁ'ﬁ"%‘waﬁw 1977 addressed to Mr, Joe L. Wilson concerning
When son e thee @ g property located at 860 West 57th Street, Los
And took thee_in Angeles. In your letter you explain that your
O‘rhnmal:cb,‘cnc‘g:hﬂé&e client, Mr. John Anderson, the son of Mrs.
C”an;f $ Exie Eleby, is the owner of an undivided one-half
Aot unto thee? - interest in and to such property. You explain
- further that Mrs. Eleby conveyed her one-half
Y £ say unio yo, | i +
Inasmuch as'ye ha done it interest of such property to Peoples Temple in
Unto one of the least of these... November 1976 and that Peoples Temple subsequently
e have donc il unlo me conveyed that one-half interest to Mr. Joe Wilson,

Matthew 25:35-40

We have checked our files concerning this matter,

and find there appears to be some misunderstanding

on the part of your client as to title to this

property. On October 1, 1976 a grant deed was

recorded by the Los Angeles County Recorder, - .
executed by Mr. Anderson, in which he conveyed =~ ~ -
his one-half interest to such property to Mrs,

Eleby as her sole and separate property (see Book

D7265, page 74k, Los Angeles County Recorder's

0ffice). Mrs. Eleby subsequently conveyed her

interest to Peoples Temple, which at that time

was her sole and separate property to convey as

she wished, as Mr. Anderson no longer had title

to it. .
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We would suggest you check further with Mr, Anderson, and
the Los Angeles Recorder'!s Office, Any further questions
regarding this property should be referred to our legal
counsel, Mr. Charles Garry, 1256 Market Street, San
‘Francisco, Califomia, telephone (415) 864 3131,

Sincerely,

June B, Crym

cc: Mr, Joe L. Wilson
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Law Office Report, 10, January 2, 1978 - from June

1. Exie Eleby's house in Los Angeles (Chaikin should be conéulted on this)

Background: In 1976 Exie Eleby and her son John Anderson each owned
172 %nterest of property located at 860 West 57th Street, L.A,

On October 1, 1976 a grant deed was recoreded by L.A, Recorder on which
John Anderson had signed, notarized by Kay Nelson, in which he conveyed
his 1/2 interest to Exie, making it her sole and separate property. That
meant he no longer owned any part of this property. There is a slight
discrepancy on this deed - Kay never dated her notarial statement

where it says John Anderson appeared before her on such a date; but,

John Anderson's signature on the deed is dated, and McE]vane says

this is no przb]em. (ASK CHAIKIN IF THIS IS TRUE?) ,255,«_,Au+ Nac
o checl ST T TeTle compamrye

Exie conveyed her property to P.T. , and we recorded the deed with

the L.A, Recorder's office, making it public reard that this property

was now owned by P.T. This was done in November or December , 1976.

In summer 1977 we sold this property to a mr. Joe Wilson and he lives
there.

a copy of
This week we received/the attached letter from attorney Jerome Sarrow
saying that he represented John Anderson, that Anderson owned 1/2
interest of Exie's property, and that neither Exie nor P.T. ever
owned or otherwise was entitled to convey Mr. Anderson's interest in
thi's property.

After consultation with McElvane and Jean Brown, the attached letter ﬁoﬂJ
was sent to attorney Sarrow today, copy to Mr., Wilson. Sed ¢ To Gy,

2. Oreen Armstrong/Poplin - "‘)

Oreen is trying to get death benefits from-social security administration
as widow of,Earl Poplin, She was never legally married to him, until
September 12, 1977 Clara Johnson married them and signed her name on
the marriage certificate as minister, of Christian denomination, and
recorded the marriage_certificate with the L,A, County Recorder’s office.
When Earl died, Oreen went to Social Security Administration in L.A,
and told them that although Clara had married them in September 1977,
she also had married them in October 1972, and that she had never recorded
this 1972 marriage certificate with the LA County Recorder and that
this marriage certificate and church record of this marriage were destroyed
in the S.F, Temple fire in 1973. She.told them this because the September
1977 marriage was too close to the death date; she would have had to
have been married to him longer in order to claim widows death benefits.
The Social Security clerk prepared a SSA form to be signed by Clara
which names Peoples Temple as the place where she married them in 1972
and specifies how the records were destroyed in the fire. Social
Security also wants a statement from the S.F. Temple saying that there
was a .fire in 1973 and that church records were destroyed in it.
We do not want to do any of this (1) because Clara is not an ordained
minister; because she would have to sign a sworn statement, which if
false is punishible under federal and/or state law; (2) because she

" was not a minister in 1972; {(3) because the Social Security form names
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é. Oreen Armstrong/Poplin, continued -

Peoples Temple of the Disciples of Christ on it and this might lead
to further inquiry later on, Lorie Efrien says Oreen told her many
times she never married Earl so that her SSI| check would not be cut
down. She married him at the last because she wanted to get the
survivers benefits which are permanent and transferable, whereas
SS1 is not transferable. Oreen came up from L.A. this weekend
demanding that we give her a written statement that the church
burned down, etc.; she refused to move for 3 hours in her seat after
service until we answered this question; McElvane flew in to report
on other matters from L.A. and we had him talk to her, explaining
that there were legal questions involved and we could not handle

it that night right away and that she should go home, to 1029
Geary where she is staying til she flies back to L.A. later this
week, . - ’

Do you have any suggestions/should we have Clara sign the statement
of 1972 marriage/...We wanted to relay this on the radio but
foun i} imposs ible to translate. ’
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" LAW OFFICES OF . .
' - KRANITZ, SARROW & IMERMAN ~ . .
£PHRRIM P. 'knnnnz . PRQFESHOI\M: CORMORATION A%E/ CODE 213
JEROME H. sarROW 4529 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 700 TELEPHORE 931-1401
STADLEV C. IMERMAD . 7 : LOS ANGELES, CALIFO2MIA 90010 o

Dec. 20, 1977 .

Mr. Joe L. Wilson
860 West 57th Street
Los Angeles, California

"t

.Dear Mr. Wilson:. . <

Please be advised that I am the attorney for John Anderson.
Mr. Anderson is the owner of an undivided one-half interest
in and to the property located at 860 West 57th Street,

Los Angeles, California. He received his interest by deed
from his mother, Mrs. Eleby in November of 1972.

Mrs. Eleby subsequently conveyed her interest only to Peoples
Temple of the Disciples of Christ, in November of 1876, and
Peoples Temple conveyed that one-half interest to you.

However, at all times, Mr. Anderson has been, and now is, the
ovner of an undividéd one-half interest in said property, and
neither Mrs. Eleby nor Peoples Temple has ever owned, or other-
wise been entitled to convey Mr. Anderson's interest in the
property.

The purpose of this letter is to put you on notice of the owner-
ship interest of Mr. Anderson in the subject property.

a

Please feel free to contact the undersigned should you have any
questions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

KRANITZ, SARROW & IMERMAN
Professional Coz§or tion
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“For I'as an hungered
and ye gaik me meat;
I #as thirsty
and ye gave me drink;
1 wos a stranger
and ye ook me in;
Niked endye colhed
I ws sick and ye visited
I wag in prison,
yecame unto me.
“Ohen shall the nghtcous
nswer him, saying,
When san ne thee an hungered
A fdtheet O

thirsty.
W And gave ilf drink?
W a st
And lock thee P
Ornaked, and clothed thee
Or »’Iam san’ e thee sick?
Zﬂgmnfo thee?

“Lrily | to
Tngsmitch sy b i

me
me;

Unlo onc of the least of these...

<lfe haw donc if unto me”
Matthew 25:35-40

I PEOPLES

TEMPLE

OF THE
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST

Jim Jones,
Pastor

January 2, 1978

Mr. Jerome H. Sarrow

Kranitz, Sarrow & Imerman ..

4929 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700
Los Angeles, California 90010

Dear Mr. Sarrow:

We received a copy of your letter of December 20,
1977 addressed to Mr, Joe L. Wilson concerning
property located at 860 West 57th Street, Los
Angeles. In your letter you explain that your
client, Mr, John Anderson, the son of Mrs,

Exie Eleby, is the owner of an undivided one-half
interest in and to such property. You explain
further that Mrs, Eleby conveyed her one-half
interest of such property to Peoples Temple in
November 1976 and that Peoples Temple subsequently
conveyed that one-half interest to Mr. Joe Wilson.

We have checked our files concerning this matter,
and find there appears to be some misunderstanding
on the part of your client as to title to this
property. On October 1, 1976 a grant deed was
recorded by the Los Angeles County Recorder, -
executed by Mr, Anderson, in which he conveyed
his one-half interest to such property to Mrs,.
Eleby as her sole and separate property (see Book
D7265, page 744, Los Angeles County Recorder's
Office). Mrs. Eleby subsequently conveyed her
interest to Peoples Temple, which at that time
was her sole and-separate property to convey as
she wished, as Mr., Anderson no longer had title
to it. .
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We would suggest you check further with Mr. Anderson, and
the Los Angeles Recorder's Office, Any further questions
regarding this property should be referred to our legal
counsel, Mr, Charles Garry, 1256 Market Street, San
Francisco, Califomia, telephone (415) 864 3131.

Sincerely,

June B. Crym

cc: Mr, Joe L. Wilson
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